

Public Building Commission of Chicago Contractor Payment Information

Project: Kelly-Curie-Gage Park Area High School

Contract Number: 1474

General Contractor: F.H. Paschen/S.N. Nielsen, Inc.

Payment Application: #15

Amount Paid: \$3,360,857.28

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 2/25/10

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor's payment application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this information is provided for in the PBC's Standard Terms and Conditions For Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt Payment To Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or warranties with respect to any of the information provided by contractors on the contractors' payment applications. If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a posted payment application, you should contact the general contractor.

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO EXHIBIT S CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

Date: December 29, 2009 Project: Kelly Curie Gage Park High School						
To: F.H. Paschen, SN Nielsen & Associates, LLC. In accordance with Resolution No, adopt	ed by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on Revenue Bonds issued by the					
Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of th as in said Resolution), I hereby certify to the Commission and t	is project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning					
item thereof is a proper charge against the Co No amount hereby approved for payment upor previously paid upon such contract, exceed 900000000000000000000000000000000000	e been incurred by the Commission and that each instruction Account and has not been paid; and in any contract will, when added to all amounts 0% of current estimates approved by the Architect ents withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price in in said Resolution).					
THE CONTRACTOR: F.H. PASCHEN, SN NIELSEN & ASSOC., LLC. – 87 Kelly Curie Gage Park High School Is now entitled to the sum of: \$3,360,857.28	725 WEST HIGGINS, SUITE 200, CHICAGO, IL 60631					
ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE -	\$72,589,000.00					
ADDITIONS - DEDUCTIONS -	\$ \$					
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION -	s S					
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE -	\$72,589,000.00					
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED	<u>\$43,127,865.87</u>					
TOTAL RETENTION	\$ 4,312,786.59					
a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned						
but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price	\$4,312,786.59					
b) Liens and Other Withholding	\$ -0-					
c) Liquidated Damages Withheld	S -0-					
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include This Payment):	\$38,815,079.28					
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID:	<u>\$35,454,222.00</u>					
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT:	Scanned Sile Original Copy To: 01 PBC: 02 PMO: 03 UAP:					
	04 PROJECT No. 05/20					
Mark Lindstrom, PBC	REC'D JAN 44 2010					
	And Selfy 101- 1					
	Construct 05-					

PA-PBC-ATF-PA/S-AMT3545U2210-2000001

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

State of Illinois County of Cook

CONTRACTORS SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 OF 3)

The Affiant, Jeanette T Charon, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Authorized Agent of F.H. PASCHEN, SN NIELSEN & ASSOCIATES, LLC., an Illinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and individually; that he/she is well aquatinted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the Public Building Commission of Chicago, Owner, under Contract No. 1474 dated the 12th day of August 2008,

for General Work of Kelly Curie Gage Park High School, located at, West 55th Street, Chicago, IL 60629, that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of:

(\$3,360,857.28)

Three Million, Three Hundred Sixty Thousand, Eight Hundred Fifty-seven and 28/100

under the terms of said contract; that the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purpose of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvement. The respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the fully amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively. That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:

APP #15

A TIBIHXA

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (2 OF 3)

PERIOD TO: 11/16/09 - 12/15/09

PBC CONTRACT NO.: FHP JOB NO.:

1474

2046

County of Cook

State of Illinois

NAME	TYPE	TOTAL	TOTAL	LESS	LESS	NET	BALANCE
and ADDRESS	OF WORK	CONTRACT (inc. c.o.'S)	WORK COMPLETE	RETENTION (inc. current)	NET PREVIOUS	DUE THIS	TO BECOME
Access Lift, Inc.	Wheel Chair Lift	12,900,00	0.00	0.00	PAID 0.00	PERIOD 0.00	DUE 12,900.00
2101 W. Birchwood Avenue							***
Chicago, IL 60645							
Air Flow Architectural, Inc.	Expansion Joints	8,200.00	8,200.00	820.00	7,380.00	0.00	820,00
7330 North Teutonia Avenue							
Milwaukee, WI 53209	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,						
All Masonry	Masonry	11,034,534.29	8,721,149.00	872,114.90	7,479,236.70	369,797.40	3,185,500.19
1414 W. Willow Street							
Chicago, IL 60622							
American Building Services	Supply Doors/Frames	545,000.00	173.400.00	17,340.00	81,900,00	74,160.00	388,940.00
953 Seton Court							
Wheeling, IL 60098							
Anagnos Door Company	Overhead Doors	149,015.00	93,007.00	9,300.70	0.00	83,706.30	65,308.70
7600 S. Archer Road							
Justice, IL 60458							
Anderson & Shah Roofing, Inc.	Roofing	1,735,224,06	445,000.00	44,500,00	294,300.00	106,200.00	1,334,724,06
23900 County Farm Road	1,000,119	1,1,55,22,1,55		77,500,00			1,007,121,00
Jaliet, IL 60431							
Anning Johnson Company	Framing	1,185,000.00	367,131,60	36,713.16	251,953.95	78,464.46	854,581.58
1959 Anson Drive				1			
Melrose Park, IL 60160							
ASI - Modulex, Inc.	Signage	38,893.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	38,893.00
4147 N. Ravenswood							
Chicago, IL 60613							
ATMI Dynacore	Precast Concrete	1,510,000.00	1,478,050.00	147,805.00	1,318,230.00	12,015.00	179,755.00
551 S. Independence Blvd.							
Lockport, IL 60441							
Chas. F. Bruckner & Son	Sitework / Plumbing	3,010,549.50	1,945,806.62	194,580.66	1,539,500.96	211,725.00	1,259,323.54
503 West 26th Street							
Chicago, IL 60616							
Carroll Seating Company	Telescoping Stands	338,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	338,500,00
2105 Lunt Avenue							
Elk Grove Village, IL 60007							
Cig Jan Products Ltd.	Visual Display Units	31,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	31,000.00
3300 Hanna Lake Industrial Drive SE			5.55				
Caledonia, MI 49316							
Climatemp, Inc.	Mechanical	8,200,000.00	5,601,135.84	560,113.68	4,578,663,71	462,358.42	3,158,977.86
315 North may Street		2,250,500.00	2,231,100.04	550,110.00			
Chicago, IL 60607							
DeGraf Concrete	Concrete	5,908,617.36	5,480,185.16	548.018.62	4,872,344.54	59,823.00	976,449.82
300 Alderman Avenue	25.74.012	5,550,511.00	2, 35, 155, 16	2 70,0 70.02	.,,		3,0,1,0,00
Wheeling, IL 60090							
Falk Engineering & Surveying	Engineering/Survey	74,126,91	74,126,91	0,00	74,126.91	0.00	0.00
5979 McCasland Avenue			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		,.23.37	2.30	3,00
Portage, IN 46368		<u> </u>					
Fieldturf Tarkett	Synthetic Grass	343,430.00	243,430.00	24,343.00	196,115.71	22,971.29	124,343,00
9757 Pine Lake Drive, #4019	Official Class	270,755,00	243,430,00	27,070.00	.00,110.11	22,511.25	00,674,641
Houston, TX 77055							
G&L Associates, Inc.	Metal Panels	319,000.00	93,960.00	9,396.00	6,831.00	77,733.00	234,436.00
3166 Des Plaines Avenue	Woter Fallets	319,000.00	93,500.001	9,350.00	0,031,00	11,133.00	234,430.00
Des Plaines, IL 60018							

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

State of Illinois County of Cook

CONTRACTORS SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (3 OF 3)

Amount of Original Contract	S	72,589,000.00	Total Amount Requested	\$ 43,127,865.87
Extras to Contract	\$	0	Less 10% Retention	\$ 4,312,786.59
Total Contract & Extras	\$	72,589,000.00	Net Amount Earned	\$ 38,815,079.28
Credits to Contract	\$	0	Amount of Previous Payments	\$ 35,454,222.00
Net Amount of Contract	\$	72,589,000.00	Amount Due This Payment	\$ 3,360,857.28
	\$, ,	Balance to Complete	\$ 33,773,920.72

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by Affiant for Affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of materials or other agents acting on behalf of Affiant in connection with the Work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as Affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the amount or amounts so paid; and if any liens remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorneys fee.

Authorized Agent

Jeanette T Charon

Subscribed and sworn to before me this December 29, 2009.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL
DALANIA R. LA SORELLA
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6-5-2013

Elane, R. K.